WCPSS Fee Schedule for FY 25-26

NAME OF FEE

AMOUNT

AP Exams

$99 exam fee at school, $129 exam fee at College
Board test center, $147 for AP Capstone Exams,
Unused Exam fee $40

$40 for late sign up

Before After School Care Monthly Tuition

Schedules based on rate of $2.75 per hour

See Before/After School website for fee schedule

Before/After School Care one-time Registration [$15.00 See Before/After School website for fee schedule
Fee
Club Dues $1 plus any local/state/national dues Set by Board of Education

Driver Education

$65

Paid directly to Jordan Driving School

Facitily Rental fees

10 different schedules

See Community Use website for fee schedule

Governor's School Tuition

$600.00

Late fee for Before and After School Programs

$10.00

Set by Program Guidelines

Lost/Damaged/Stolen Cell

$35 Standard phone $100 Smartphone

Lunch Pass

Varies by school. Please go to individual school site.

Out of District Tuition

$6,411.27 for 2025-26

Calculated in June

Parking

$200.00

Set by Board of Education yearly

Parking tag/ replacement for lost tag

$10.00

Set by Board of Education (R&P 7180)

Preschool Tuition

$10 Application Fee and $150 per Month - Lacy

Project Enlightenment

$650 per month w/ $150 deposit - Kingswood

$300 per month w/ 12.10 processing fee per
month/$10 application fee - Wiley

PSAT Free of charge for top 10% of 11thg grade students
. Cost is $15.82 for 11th graders and the cost for all
other grade levels is $17.32

Senior Fees Varies by School. Please go to individual school

site.

Service Charge for Returned Checks

$10.00

Set by Finance Manual

Summer Camp

$275 per week per studnent - Jeffrey's Grove

Transcript, verification of birth date,

immunization record, verification of name, and

proof of graduation

$15 each if requested by Alumni

$35.00 each if requested by
Corporations/Universities/Attorneys

Current Students may use CFNC.org to send
transcripts to colleges and universities in NC
$5.00 — each beginning with fourth request per
calendar school year (first 3 request — FREE) for
current students.

Tuition Summer School

$425 per student at Enloe



https://apcentral.collegeboard.org/exam-administration-ordering-scores/ordering-fees/exam-fees
https://www.wcpss.net/Page/3767
https://www.wcpss.net/Page/3767
http://cs.wcpss.net/index.php?route=cucontroller/cu_fees
https://www.wcpss.net/Page/3767
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